



ITB #:	<u>19-099R</u>	Tentative Board Meeting Date*:	<u>2/5/19</u>
ITB Title:	<u>Construction Equipment Rental</u>	# Notified:	<u>311</u> # Downloaded: <u>8</u>
		# of Responses Rec'd:	<u>3</u> # of "No Bids": <u>0</u>
For:	<u>PPO</u>	ITB Opening Date :	<u>12/4/18</u>
	(School/Department)		
Fund:	<u>TBD</u>	Advertised Date:	<u>10/25/18</u>

**POSTING OF ITB RECOMMENDATION/TABULATION:** ITB Recommendations and Tabulations will be posted in the Procurement & Warehousing Services and [www.Demandstar.com](http://www.Demandstar.com) on **12/11/18 @ 3:00 pm** and will remain posted for 72 hours. Any person who is adversely affected by the decision or intended decision shall file a notice of protest, in writing, within 72 hours after the posting of the notice of decision or intended decision. The formal written protest shall be filed within ten (10) days after the date the notice of protest is filed. Failure to file a notice of protest or failure to file a formal written protest shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under this chapter. Section 120.57(3)(b), Florida Statutes, states that "The formal written protest shall state with particularity the facts and law upon which the protest is based." Saturdays, Sundays, state holidays and days during which the District is closed shall be excluded in the computation of the 72-hour time period provided. Filings shall be at the office of the Director of Procurement & Warehousing Services, 7720 West Oakland Park Boulevard, Suite 323, Sunrise, Florida 33351. Any person who files an action protesting an intended decision shall post with the School Board, at the time of filing the formal written protest, a bond, payable to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated value of the contract. Failure to post the bond required by SBBC Policy 3320, Part VIII, Purchasing Policies, Section N, within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of the right to protest.

(\*) The Cone of Silence, as stated in the ITB / RFP / RFQ / HARD BID, is in effect until it is approved by SBBC. The Board meeting date stated above is tentative. Confirm with the Purchasing Agent of record for the actual date the Cone of Silence has concluded.

**RECOMMENDATION TABULATION**

**VENDOR**

**ITEM**

**GOLD COAST CRANE SERVICE, INC.**

**15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25**

**SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.**

**12, 13, 26, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41  
42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54  
55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67  
68, 69, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81  
83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95  
96, 97, 98**

**UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.**

**1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13**

**IN ORDER TO MEET THE NEEDS OF THE SCHOOL SYSTEM AND IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE SCHOOL BOARD, THE ABOVE ITEMS ARE RECOMMENDED TO BE AWARDED TO THE BIDDER LISTED.**

**FOR ITEMS: 2, 3, 14, 24, 27, 28, 34, 35, 36, 70, 82, AND 84. NO BIDS RECEIVED. ITEMS WILL NOT BE REBID AT A LATER DATE. ITEMS WILL BE PURCHASED ACCORDING TO STANDARD PURCHASING PROCEDURES.**

**CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 11, 2019 THROUGH MARCH 30, 2022.**

By: *Al Shelton* Date: 12/11/2018  
(Purchasing Agent)

The School Board of Broward County, Florida, prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex or sexual orientation. Individuals who wish to file a discrimination complaint, may call the Executive Director, Benefits & EEO Compliance at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Individuals with disabilities requesting accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) may call the Equal Educational Opportunities (EEO) at 754-321-2150 or Teletype Machine (TTY) at 754-321-2158.

Company Representative	
Company Name	Gold Coast Crane Service, Inc.
Company Representative	David Short
Email Address	davidshort@goldcoastcrane.com
Phone Number	954-922-6782
Fax Number	954-920-0087
Website Address	www.goldcoastcrane.com
Street Address	4450 N 29th Avenue
City	Hollywood
State	FL
Zip Code	33020
After Hours Contact	954-632-2316

Company Representative	
Company Name	Sunbelt Rentals, Inc.
Company Representative	Teri Soobitsky
Email Address	Teresa.Soobitsky@sunbeltrentals.com
Phone Number	954-275-9559
Fax Number	
Website Address	www.sunbeltrentals.com
Street Address	3701 NW 120 Avenue
City	Coral Springs
State	FL
Zip Code	33065
After Hours Contact	

Company Representative	
Company Name	United Rentals (North America), Inc.
Company Representative	Allen Estergall
Email Address	aestergall@ur.com
Phone Number	954-275-1193
Fax Number	
Website Address	www.unitedrentals.com
Street Address	1803 Powerline Road
City	Deerfield Beach
State	FL
Zip Code	33442
After Hours Contact	954-933-8488

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #1 - BACKHOE, Caterpillar 312 BAC with thumb or demolition grapple, track-mounted, 3/4 or 1 cubic yard bucket with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent**

1	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	150	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 560.00	\$ 84,000.00
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
D	162	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,200.00
<b>Total Bid Item 1</b>					<b>\$ 121,200.00</b>

Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE
Model	120D

**Additional Information for Item #1 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

**Item #2 - BACKHOE, Caterpillar 316 with thumb or demolition grapple, track-mounted, 3/4 or 1 cubic yard bucket with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent**

2	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	150	Daily Rental Rate	Days		No Response
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
D	162	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 2</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Manufacturer	
Model	

**Additional Information for Item #2 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #3 - BACKHOE, Caterpillar 318 with thumb or demolition grapple, track-mounted, 3/4 or 1 cubic yard bucket with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent**

3	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	150	Daily Rental Rate	Days		No Response
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
C	6	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
D	162	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 3</b>					<b>No Response</b>

	Manufacturer
	Model

**Additional Information for Item #3 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	

**Item #4 - BACKHOE, Caterpillar 320 with thumb or demolition grapple track mower, with 1-2 cubic yard bucket with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent**

4	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 18,800.00
B	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00
<b>Total Bid Item 4</b>					<b>\$ 34,850.00</b>

	Manufacturer
	Model

**Additional Information for Item #4 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

**Item #5 - BACKHOE, Caterpillar 330, with thumb or demolition grapppler, track-mounted, with 1-2 cubic yard bucket with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent**

5	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 32,400.00
B	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 24,300.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,275.00
<b>Total Bid Item 5</b>					<b>\$ 58,975.00</b>

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE
Model	350G

Additional Information for Item #5 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #6 - BACKHOE/EXCAVATOR, Bobcat E50 with grapple attachment or equivalent					
6	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	175	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 290.00	\$ 50,750.00
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 965.00	\$ 9,650.00
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
D	187	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,765.00
<b>Total Bid Item 6</b>					<b>\$ 82,365.00</b>

Manufacturer	TAKEUCHI
Model	TB250

Additional Information for Item #6 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #7 - MINI-EXCAVATOR, Bobcat 325 or equivalent					
7	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	175	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,500.00
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
D	187	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 85.00	\$ 15,895.00
<b>Total Bid Item 7</b>					<b>\$ 62,595.00</b>

Manufacturer	TAKEUCHI
Model	TB228

Additional Information for Item #7 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED

Item #8 - CATERPILLAR 272-02 track mounted skid steer with enclosed A/C cab or equivalent					
8	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
B	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00
<b>Total Bid Item 8</b>					<b>\$ 13,485.00</b>

Manufacturer	TAKEUCHI
Model	TL8CW

Additional Information for Item #8 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #9 - CATERPILLAR 297 02 Track mounted skid steer with enclosed A/C cab					
9	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 798.00	\$ 7,980.00
B	12	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 23,940.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00
<b>Total Bid Item 9</b>					<b>\$ 33,155.00</b>

Manufacturer	BOBCAT
Model	T650

Additional Information for Item #9 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #10 - MINI-EXCAVATOR, Bobcat #85 or equivalent					
10	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	175	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 416.00	\$ 72,800.00
B	3	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3,120.00
C	13	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00
D	187	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 10</b>					<b>\$ 128,420.00</b>

Manufacturer	TAKEUCHI
Model	TB290

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Additional Information for Item #10 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #11 - CATERPILLAR 299 02 Track mounted skid steer With enclosed AC cab					
11	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	United	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 838.00	\$ 8,380.00
B	12	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 25,140.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,235.00
<b>Total Bid Item 11</b>					<b>\$ 34,755.00</b>

Manufacturer	TAKEUCHI
Model	TL10V2-CR

Additional Information for Item #11 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A

Item #12 - BOBCAT 185 or equivalent					
12	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	United
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 550.00	\$ 650.00
B	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 1,395.00
C	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 95.00
<b>Total Bid Item 12</b>					<b>\$ 11,425.00 \$ 11,920.00</b>

Manufacturer	BOBCAT	BOBCAT
Model	185	S175

Additional Information for Item #12 (if available)			
Description	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	United
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A	N/A

Item #13 - BOBCAT T190 or equivalent					
13	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	United

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>A</b>	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 680.00
<b>B</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00
<b>C</b>	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 95.00
<b>Total Bid Item 13</b>				<b>\$ 21,590.00</b>	<b>\$ 13,135.00</b>

Manufacturer	BOBCAT	TAKEUCHI
Model	T190	TL6

**Additional Information for Item #13 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	United
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	N/A	N/A

**Item #14 - BUCKET TRUCK for security lighting, grounded for use near power lines with 35-45' boom height or equivalent**

14	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
<b>A</b>	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		<b>No Response</b>
<b>B</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months		<b>No Response</b>
<b>C</b>	13	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		<b>No Response</b>
<b>Total Bid Item 14</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Manufacturer	
Model	



**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item #15 - Crane with Operator, 15 Ton with Jib Extension					
15	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
<b>Total Bid Item 15</b>					<b>\$ 118,750.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item #15		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 150.00
Manufacturer	NATIONAL	
Model	800C	

Item #16 - Crane with Operator, 20 Ton with Minimum Boom Height of 135'					
16	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
<b>Total Bid Item 16</b>					<b>\$ 118,750.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item #16		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 150.00
Manufacturer	NATIONAL	
Model	1200	

Item #17 - Hydro Crane with Operator, 40 Ton with Minimum Boom Height of 135'					
17	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 140.00	\$ 140,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 280.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 17</b>					<b>\$ 175,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 17		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 280.00
Manufacturer	LINKBELT	
Model	HTC 1040	

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item 18 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 60 Ton					
18	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 175,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 330.00	\$ 41,250.00
<b>Total Bid Item 18</b>					<b>\$ 216,250.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 18		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 380.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Manufacturer	GROVE	
Model	TMS 760	

Item 19 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 75 Ton					
19	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 185.00	\$ 185,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 43,750.00
<b>Total Bid Item 19</b>					<b>\$ 228,750.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 19		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 410.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Manufacturer	LINKBELT	
Model	HTC 8675	

Item 20 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 100 Ton					
20	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 250.00	\$ 250,000.00
B	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 75,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 20</b>					<b>\$ 325,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 20		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 55.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 650.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 65.00
Manufacturer	GROVE	
Model	TM 9120	

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item 21- Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 120 Ton					
21	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	320	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 275.00	\$ 88,000.00
B	40	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 21</b>					<b>\$ 118,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 21		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 810.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Manufacturer	GROVE	
Model	TM 9120	

Item 22 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 165 Ton					
22	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	320	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 300.00	\$ 96,000.00
B	40	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 22</b>					<b>\$ 156,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 22		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 335.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Manufacturer	KRUPP	
Model	KMK 5175	

Item 23 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 225 Ton					
23	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
A	320	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 350.00	\$ 112,000.00
B	40	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 23</b>					<b>\$ 312,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 23		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per day)	Per Hour	\$ 410.00
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	\$ 60.00
Manufacturer	KRUPP	
Model	KMK 6250	

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item 24 - Hydro Crane with Operator and Flagman, 300 Ton					
24	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
<b>A</b>	320	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour		<b>No Response</b>
<b>B</b>	40	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		<b>No Response</b>
<b>Total Bid Item 24</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 24		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	
Flagman only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Flagman only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Manufacturer		
Model		

Item 25 - 45' Flatbed Trailer with Truck and Driver (for HVAC equipment pickup and delivery)					
25	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Gold Coast Crane	Total
<b>A</b>	320	Hourly Rental Rate	Per Hour	\$ 85.00	\$ 27,200.00
<b>B</b>	40	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00
<b>Total Bid Item 25</b>					<b>\$ 34,000.00</b>

Additional Information Required for Item 25		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	

PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED

Item #26 - BULLDOZER, Caterpillar D3C with 6-way blade or equivalent					
26	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	25	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 33,125.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 14,475.00
C	30	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 26</b>					<b>\$ 56,600.00</b>

Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE
Model	450KLT

Additional Information for Item #25 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

Item #27 - BULLDOZER, Caterpillar D5H with 6-way blade or equivalent					
27	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	25	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
C	30	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 27</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Manufacturer	
Model	

Additional Information for Item #26 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	

Item #28 - BULLDOZER, Caterpillar D6 or equivalent					
28	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	25	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
B	25	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 28</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Manufacturer	
Model	

Additional Information for Item #27 (if available)		
--	--	--

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	

Item #29 - ROUGH TERRAIN MATERIAL HANDLER, Genie 5519 or equivalent					
29	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	100	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00
B	5	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,975.00
C	105	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,900.00
<b>Total Bid Item 29</b>					<b>\$ 57,875.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	5519

Additional Information for Item #28 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

Item #30 - FORKLIFT, Caterpillar GC25, 4000-pound lift capacity or equivalent					
30	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00
B	5	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00
D	47	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,460.00
<b>Total Bid Item 30</b>					<b>\$ 20,700.00</b>

Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FG25N

Additional Information for Item #29 (if available)		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #31 - FORKLIFT, rough terrain, 2- or 4-wheel drive, 5000-pound lift capacity or equivalent**

31	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 570.00	\$ 5,700.00
B	4	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4,560.00
C	14	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00
<b>Total Bid Item 31</b>					<b>\$ 12,780.00</b>

Manufacturer	JCB
Model	930

**Additional Information for Item #30 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

**Item #32 - FORKLIFT, Caterpillar TC100D with 48" forks or equivalent Unit must be capable to set large air conditioning equipment**

32	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	100	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
C	110	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00
<b>Total Bid Item 32</b>					<b>\$ 62,300.00</b>

Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FG50N, 48' FORKS

**Additional Information for Item #31 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

**Item #33 - FORKLIFT, Caterpillar TC100D with 96" forks or equivalent**

33	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	80	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 390.00	\$ 31,200.00
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00
C	90	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00
<b>Total Bid Item 33</b>					<b>\$ 55,900.00</b>

Manufacturer	MITSUBISHI
Model	FG50N W 96" FORKS

**Additional Information for Item #32 (if available)**

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

**Item #34 - FRONT END LOADER, Caterpillar 928F or 928G, Komatsu WA 320-1, John Deere 624, Volvo L90C with rubber tires, minimum 2-1/2 cubic yard capacity bucket and enclosed cab or equivalent**

34	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	20	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
C	25	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
D	15	Additional charge for air-conditioned enclosed cab	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 34</b>					<b>No Response</b>

	Manufacturer
	Model

**Additional Information for Item #33 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	

**Item #35 - LOADER, Caterpillar 924 or 928 with enclosed cab, rubber tires, clearing and/or root rake and quick-coupler to change from/to bucket and/or fork or equivalent**

35	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	20	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
C	25	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
D	15	Additional charge for air-conditioned enclosed cab	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 35</b>					<b>No Response</b>

	Manufacturer
	Model

**Additional Information for Item #34 (if available)**

Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	



**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>Item #36 - LOADER/BACKHOE COMBINATION, John Deere 310E 4-wheel drive with enclosed cab, 12-36" sized buckets as needed or equivalent</b>					
36	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	400	Hourly Rental Rate	Hours		No Response
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
D	410	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
E	40	Additional charge for air-conditioned enclosed cab	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 36</b>					<b>No Response</b>

	Manufacturer
	Model

<b>Additional Information for Item #35 (if available)</b>		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	

<b>Item #37 - ROLLER, Bomag 172, Caterpillar CS433B or Ingersoll Rand SD70</b>					
37	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	100	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 395.00	\$ 39,500.00
B	8	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 995.00	\$ 7,960.00
C	2	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00
D	110	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00
<b>Total Bid Item 37</b>					<b>\$ 71,110.00</b>

	Manufacturer
	HAMM
	Model
	3307

<b>Additional Information for Item #36 (if available)</b>		
Description	Unit of Measure	Unit Price
Operator only, labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, overtime labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Operator only, weekend and holiday labor rate	Per Hour	N/A
Overtime mobilization charge (more than 8 hours per	Per Hour	N/A

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item #37 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT, 30' height (ENGINE POWERED)					
37	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 37</b>					<b>\$ 21,250.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	40 S- NO 30'S

Item #38 - AERIAL ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT 34' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #340AJ, GENIE Z-34, or equivalent					
38	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 695.00	\$ 10,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 6,475.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 38</b>					<b>\$ 20,900.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	340AJ

Item #39 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 40' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #400 S (4WD), Genie #S-40, or equivalent					
39	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 39</b>					<b>\$ 21,250.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	40S

Item #40 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 40' height with JIB ARTICULATION (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #460 SJ (4WD), Genie #S-45D (4WD), or equivalent					
40	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,875.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 6,975.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 3405</b>					<b>\$ 21,850.00</b>

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	460SJ

**Item #41 - AERIAL ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT 45' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #450A, JLG #450AJ, or equivalent**

41	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 795.00	\$ 11,925.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 7,375.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 41</b>					<b>\$ 23,300.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	450AJ

**Item #42 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 60' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #E600 S D (4WD), Genie #S-60 D (4WD), or equivalent**

42	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 19,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>6 Total Bid Item 42</b>					<b>\$ 33,925.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	60S

**Item #43 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 60' height with JIB ARTICULATION (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #600 SJ (4WD), Genie #S-65D (4WD), or equivalent**

43	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 19,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 43</b>					<b>\$ 33,925.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	600SJ

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #44 - AERIAL ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT 60' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #600A, JLG 600AJ, or equivalent**

44	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 19,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 44</b>					<b>\$ 33,925.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	600AJ

**Item #45 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 80' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #800S D (4WD), Genie #S-80 D (4WD), or equivalent**

45	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 28,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 17,600.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 45</b>					<b>\$ 51,025.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	800S

**Item #46 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 80' height with JIB ARTICULATION (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #860 SJ (4WD), Genie #S-85D (4WD), or equivalent**

46	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 28,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 17,600.00
C	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 46</b>					<b>\$ 51,025.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	860J

**Item #47 - AERIAL ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT 80' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #800A, JLG 800AJ, or equivalent**

47	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 28,425.00
B	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 17,600.00

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>C</b>	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 47</b>					<b>\$ 50,025.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	800AJ

**Item #48 - AERIAL BOOM LIFT, 100' height (ENGINE POWERED)**

	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00
<b>B</b>	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 32,890.00
<b>C</b>	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 48</b>					<b>\$ 77,390.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	1200SJP

**Item #49 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 120' height (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #1200SJP, Genie #S-120 (4WD) or equivalent**

	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00
<b>B</b>	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 32,890.00
<b>C</b>	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 49</b>					<b>\$ 77,390.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	1200SJP

**Item #50 - AERIAL TELESCOPIC BOOM LIFT 120' height with JIB ARTICULATION (ENGINE POWERED) Genie #S-125D (4WD), or equivalent**

	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 40,500.00
<b>B</b>	5	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 32,890.00
<b>C</b>	20	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 50</b>					<b>\$ 77,390.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	1200SJP

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #51 - SCISSOR LIFT, 26' height, (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #260 MRT or equivalent**

51	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
B	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 51</b>					<b>\$ 10,575.00</b>
Manufacturer			JLG		
Model			260 MRT		

**Item #52 - SCISSOR LIFT, 33' height, (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #430 LRT or equivalent**

52	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 595.00	\$ 8,925.00
B	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 52</b>					<b>\$ 11,625.00</b>
Manufacturer			GENIE		
Model			GS3369RT		

**Item #53 - SCISSOR LIFT, 43' height, (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #430 LRT or equivalent**

53	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 695.00	\$ 10,425.00
B	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 53</b>					<b>\$ 13,125.00</b>
Manufacturer			GENIE		
Model			GS4069RT		

**Item #54 - SCISSOR LIFT, 53' height, (ENGINE POWERED) JLG #530 LRT or equivalent**

54	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 795.00	\$ 11,925.00
B	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 54</b>					<b>\$ 14,925.00</b>
Manufacturer			GENIE		
Model			GS 5390RT		

**Item #55 - SCISSOR LIFT, 19' height, (electric) JLG #1932R, JLG #1930ES, JLG #2032ES, or equivalent**

55	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00
B	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>Total Bid Item 55</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>7,125.00</b>
		Manufacturer	JLG		
		Model	1930ES		

Item #56 - SCISSOR LIFT, 26' height, (electric) JLG #2632ES, JLG #2646ES, or equivalent					
56	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 56</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>7,950.00</b>
		Manufacturer	JLG		
		Model	2632ES		

Item #57 - SCISSOR LIFT, 26' height, ROUGH TERRAIN 4WD (electric) JLG #260MRT, or equivalent					
57	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 57</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>10,575.00</b>
		Manufacturer	JLG		
		Model	260MRT		

ENGINE POWERED NOT ELECTRIC

Item #58 - SCISSOR LIFT, 32' height, (electric) JLG #3246ES or equivalent					
58	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 58</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>9,450.00</b>
		Manufacturer	JLG		
		Model	3246ES		

Item #59 - SCISSOR LIFT - LARGE, 33' height, (electric) JLG #3369LE or equivalent					
59	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 490.00	\$ 7,350.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 59</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>10,050.00</b>
		Manufacturer	JLG		
		Model	3369LE		

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #60 - SCISSOR LIFT, 33' height, ROUGH TERRAIN 4WD (electric) JLG #330 LRT, or equivalent**

60	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,625.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 60</b>					<b>\$ 11,325.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	GS3369RT

**Item #61 - SCISSOR LIFT, 39' height, (electric) JLG #4045R or equivalent**

61	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 61</b>					<b>\$ 10,575.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	4054R

**Item #62 - SCISSOR LIFT - LARGE, 40' height, (electric) JLG #4069LE, JLG #M4069LE, or equivalent**

62	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,625.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 62</b>					<b>\$ 11,325.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	4069LE

**Item #63 - SCISSOR LIFT, 43' height, ROUGH TERRAIN 4WD (electric) JLG #430 LRT, or equivalent**

63	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 63</b>					<b>\$ 13,500.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	4069RT

ROUGH TERRAIN IS ENGINE POWERED

**Item #64 - SCISSOR LIFT, 53' height, ROUGH TERRAIN 4WD (electric) JLG #530 LRT, or equivalent**

64	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00



**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>Total Bid Item 64</b>		<b>\$ 16,200.00</b>
Manufacturer	GENIE	
Model	GS5390RT	

ROUGH TERRAIN IS ENGINE POWERED

**Item #65 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 30' height (electric) JLG #E300 AJ, JLG E300 AJP, GENIE #Z-30, or equivalent**

65	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 295.00	\$ 11,800.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 780.00	\$ 5,460.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 4,185.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 65</b>					<b>\$ 30,445.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	E300AJP

**Item #66 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 34' height (electric) GENIE #Z-34, or equivalent**

66	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 315.00	\$ 12,600.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 735.00	\$ 5,145.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4,425.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 66</b>					<b>\$ 32,170.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	Z33/18

**Item #67 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 40' height (electric) JLG #E400 AN, JLG E400 AJPN, GENIE #Z-40, or equivalent**

67	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 365.00	\$ 14,600.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 763.00	\$ 5,341.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 4,740.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 67</b>					<b>\$ 34,681.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	E400AJPN

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #68 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 45' height (electric), JLG E450 A, JLG 450 AJ, JLG M450 AJ, or equivalent**

68	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 68</b>					<b>\$ 35,150.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	E450AJ

**Item #69 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 60' height (electric), JLG E600 J, JLG M600 J, JLG E600 JP, JLG M600JP, or equivalent**

69	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 550.00	\$ 22,000.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 8,470.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 69</b>					<b>\$ 47,370.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	Z60/37FE

**Item #70 - ARTICULATING BOOM LIFT, 80' height (electric), JLG H800 AJ, or equivalent**

70	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days		No Response
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		No Response
<b>Total Bid Item 70</b>					<b>No Response</b>

Manufacturer	
Model	

**Item #71 - PERSONAL AERIAL LIFT AWP (Electric), Self-propelled single man lift 12' Height, JLG 1230 ES, Genie GR-122, Genie GRC-121, or equivalent**

71	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,065.00

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$	555.00	\$	1,665.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$	180.00	\$	9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 71</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>17,330.00</b>

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	1230ES

**Item #72 - PERSONAL AERIAL LIFT AWP (Electric), Self-propelled single man lift 15' Height, Genie GR-15 or equivalent**

72	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total		
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00		
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00		
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00		
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00		
<b>Total Bid Item 72</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>18,695.00</b>

Manufacturer	SKYJACK
Model	SJ16

**Item #73 - PERSONAL AERIAL LIFT AWP (Electric), Self-propelled single man lift 20' Height, JLG 20MVL, JLG 20DVL, Genie GR-202, or equivalent**

73	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total		
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00		
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415.00		
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 765.00	\$ 2,295.00		
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00		
<b>Total Bid Item 73</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>19,710.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	GR20

**Item #74 - ATRUIM LIFT (Electric) 35' Height, TEUPEN TL35A, or equivalent**

74	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total		
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 515.00	\$ 20,600.00		
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00		
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,589.00	\$ 7,767.00		
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00		
<b>Total Bid Item 74</b>						<b>\$</b>	<b>49,617.00</b>

Manufacturer	TEUPEN
Model	LEO13GT

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item #75 - ATRUIM LIFT (Electric) 51' Height, TEUPEN TL51A, or equivalent					
75	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 70,400.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 4,101.00	\$ 28,707.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 24,030.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 75</b>					<b>\$ 135,637.00</b>

Manufacturer	TEUPEN
Model	TL51A

Item #76 - ATRUIM LIFT (Electric) 69' Height, TEUPEN TL69A, REACHMASTER BL72, or equivalent					
76	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 112,000.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 44,695.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 11,385.00	\$ 34,155.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 76</b>					<b>\$ 203,350.00</b>

Manufacturer	TEUPEN
Model	TL72

Item #77 - MAST STYLE LIFT (electric) 26' Height, JLG T26E, GENIE GR-26J, or equivalent					
77	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 4,005.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 77</b>					<b>\$ 27,555.00</b>

Manufacturer	GENIE
Model	GR26J

Item #78 - MAST STYLE LIFT (electric) 32' Height, JLG T32E, or equivalent					
78	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 335.00	\$ 13,400.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 885.00	\$ 6,195.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 4,485.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 78</b>					<b>\$ 33,080.00</b>

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Manufacturer	JLG
Model	T32E

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

Item #79 - TRASH PUMP, 3" with suction and discharge hose or equivalent					
79	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 595.00	\$ 1,785.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 79</b>					<b>\$ 14,785.00</b>

Manufacturer	WACKER
Model	PT3A

Item #80 - TRASH PUMP, 4" with suction and discharge hose or equivalent					
80	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 805.00	\$ 2,415.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 80</b>					<b>\$ 16,515.00</b>

Manufacturer	WACKER
Model	PTS4V

Item #81 - TRASH PUMP, 6" with suction and discharge hose or equivalent					
81	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 288.45	\$ 11,538.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 647.50	\$ 4,532.50
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,819.00	\$ 5,457.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 81</b>					<b>\$ 41,527.50</b>

Manufacturer	ATLAS
Model	COPC PAS150HFT 4F

Item #82 - TRAILER, 20' deck, 96" wide military-type hitch, 18,000-pound capacity, Low Boy, Eager Beaver or equivalent					
82	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
A	80	Daily Rental Rate	Days		No Response
B	10	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks		No Response
C	4	Monthly Rental	Months		No Response

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>D</b>	94	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	<b>No Response</b>
<b>Total Bid Item 82</b>				<b>No Response</b>
		Manufacturer		
		Model		

**Item #83 - TRAILER, 3-ton tandem axle and surge brakes or equivalent**

83	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	15	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
<b>B</b>	15	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Bid Item 83</b>					<b>\$ 6,825.00</b>
		Manufacturer	FELLING		
		Model	FT-10IT-I-G		

**Item #84 - TRAILER, flatbed 45' minimum length or equivalent**

84	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total
<b>A</b>	1000	Hourly Rental Rate	Hours		<b>No Response</b>
<b>B</b>	125	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each		<b>No Response</b>
<b>Total Bid Item 84</b>					<b>No Response</b>
		Manufacturer			
		Model			

**Item #85 - DEMOLITION HYDRAULIC HAMMER BACKHOE, Case 508K or equivalent**

85	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 325.00	\$ 13,000.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 695.00	\$ 4,865.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 85</b>					<b>\$ 31,515.00</b>
		Manufacturer	INDECO		
		Model	HP1000MB		

**Item #86 - AIR COMPRESSOR, 100 CFM, towable or equivalent**

86	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>Total Bid Item 86</b>					<b>\$ 19,185.00</b>
		Manufacturer	DOOSAN		
		Model	P185		

**Item #87 - AIR HAMMER, chipping, 15 pounds or equivalent**

87	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 95.00	\$ 665.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 87</b>					<b>\$ 10,830.00</b>
		Manufacturer	SULLAIR		
		Model	MCH35		

**Item #88 - AIR HAMMER, chipping, 60 pounds or equivalent**

88	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 259.00	\$ 777.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 88</b>					<b>\$ 11,892.00</b>
		Manufacturer	TAMCO		
		Model	TBP60		

**Item #89 - AIR HAMMER, chipping, 90 pounds or equivalent**

89	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 265.00	\$ 795.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 89</b>					<b>\$ 12,250.00</b>
		Manufacturer	TAMCO		
		Model	TPB90		



**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #90 - AIR TOOL ACCESSORIES SET,moil point, chisels and spade for 60- and 90-pound hammer or equivalent**

90	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 55.00	\$ 385.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Total Bid Item 90</b>					<b>\$ 4,365.00</b>

Manufacturer	BRANDS VARY
Model	ROLLING STOCK

**Item #91 - CONCRETE EQUIPMENT SAW, 14" gasoline-powered, hand-held or equivalent**

91	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 91</b>					<b>\$ 14,690.00</b>

Manufacturer	HILTI
Model	DSH700-X

**Item #92 - CONCRETE EQUIPMENT SAW, 14" gasoline-powered, walk-behind, 18hp, self-propelled or equivalent**

92	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,605.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 92</b>					<b>\$ 15,730.00</b>

Manufacturer	EDCO
Model	SK14

**Item #93 - CONCRETE EQUIPMENT TROWEL MACHINE, 36" walk-behind or equivalent**

93	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,760.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,470.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,395.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

<b>Total Bid Item 93</b>					<b>\$ 14,625.00</b>
		Manufacturer	WACKER		
		Model	CT488A		

Item #94 - CONCRETE EQUIPMENT TROWEL MACHINE, 46" walk-behind or equivalent					
94	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,160.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 279.00	\$ 1,953.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,755.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 94</b>					<b>\$ 15,868.00</b>
		Manufacturer	WACKER		
		Model	CT488A		

Item #95 - CONCRETE EQUIPMENT VIBRATOR, electric 10-14" with Various head sizes or equivalent					
95	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,215.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 95</b>					<b>\$ 13,710.00</b>
		Manufacturer	WACKER VIBRATOR		
		Model	5100018081		

Item #96 - 125 KW DIESEL GENERATOR, self-contained tradewinds or equivalent					
96	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
A	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 364.20	\$ 14,568.00
B	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 995.00	\$ 6,965.00
C	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,377.00	\$ 7,131.00
D	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 96</b>					<b>\$ 48,664.00</b>
		Manufacturer	MQ POWER		
		Model	DCA1506SJ2CSG		

**PER SPECIAL CONDITION 19: WHERE INDICATED, BOTH THE MANUFACTURER MAKE AND MODEL NUMBER MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH ITEM OR THE BID CANNOT BE CONSIDERED**

**Item #97 - 150 KW DIESEL GENERATOR, self-contained tradewinds or equivalent**

97	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>76</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 411.00	\$ 16,440.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 7,546.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,653.00	\$ 7,959.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 97</b>					<b>\$ 51,945.00</b>

Manufacturer	MQ POWER
Model	DCA180SSJUC

**Item #98 - 175 KW DIESEL GENERATOR, self-contained tradewinds or equivalent**

98	Estimated Quantity	Price per	Unit of Measure	Sunbelt	Total
<b>A</b>	40	Daily Rental Rate	Days	\$ 471.00	\$ 18,840.00
<b>B</b>	7	Weekly Rental Rate	Weeks	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 8,127.00
<b>C</b>	3	Monthly Rental	Months	\$ 2,897.00	\$ 8,691.00
<b>D</b>	50	Total Mobilization Charge (If Any)	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
<b>Total Bid Item 98</b>					<b>\$ 55,658.00</b>

Manufacturer	MQ POWER
Model	DCA220SSCU4I